# **BID FORM**

#### PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project No. <u>09WC708 - SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460</u>

#### THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department Attn: Jonathan Harris 301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson County, Texas. The work will be completed within <a href="163">163</a> calendar days from the date for commencing work as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

			ress of BIDDER indicated b	
the meanings indicated	in the General Pro	ovisions or Instru		will have
SUBMITTED ON				
State Contractor License No	umber		1199	
IF BIDDER is:				
An Individual				
Ву	(Individual's Name)		(SEAL)	
	(Signature)			
doing business as Business address:				
Phone Number: Email:		Fax Number:		
A Partnership				
Ву	(Firm Name)	TOT BOTTOM	(SEAL)	
	(General Partner)			
	(Signature)			
Business address:				
Phone Number: Email:		Fax Number:		

A Corporation	
By Jo'B Site Coned LLC (S	EAL)
(Corporate Name)	
(State of Incorporation)	
By Joe O'Bryan, President (S	EAL)
(Signature)	
(Corporate Seal)	
Denie Pand	
Attest:	
Attest: Denie fam  (Secretary)  Business Address 3000 Joe Dimaggio Blad	
5/29 2300. The 86 1000	1 Rock TX 78665
Phone Number: 5/2 733 7207 Fax Number: 733 Email: 2 forthe jokatetexas. com	7205
Email: 2 forthe jo best texas. com	
Date of Qualification to Do Business is	

A Joint Venture		
Ву	(Name)	(SEAL)
	(Address)	
	(Signalure)	
Ву	(Name)	
	(Address)	·
377	(Signature)	
Phone & Fax Numb	pers, Email & mailing addresses for re	eceipt of official communications:

(Each joint venturer must sign. The manner for signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner above.)

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT
ITEM	SPEC <sup>†</sup>	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	38.8	STA	s 1
		at <u>one hundred thirty five</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyfive</u> Cents per <u>Station</u>			
2	105-2074	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (4 IN)	933	SY	\$
		at one Dollars and seventytwo Cents per Square Yard		ļ	
3	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	4944	CY	\$
		at <u>four</u> Dollars and <u>fortyeight</u> Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>			
4	132-2003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	3331	CY	\$
		at two Dollars and thirteen Cents per Cubic Yard			
5	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4 IN)	21393	SY	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>eightysix</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
6	164-2035	DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY)	21393	SY	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>sixteen</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
7	168-2001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	427.9	MG	\$
		at twenty seven Dollars and eightytwo Cents per Million Gallons			
8	247-2044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)	5590	CY	\$
		at <u>twentyfour</u> Dollars and <u>twentyfive</u> Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>			
9	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	2094	GAL	\$
		at <u>three</u> <u>Dollars and twentyone</u> Cents per <u>Gallon</u>			148
10	340-2011	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-B PG64-22	1152	TON	\$
		at <u>seventyfour</u> Dollars and <u>fiftysix</u> Cents per <u>Ton</u>	L		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT
ITEM	SPEC <sup>1</sup>	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	
11 34	340-XXXX	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-C PG64-22 (LEVEL UP)	142	TON	\$
		at <u>eightyone</u> Dollars and <u>eightysix</u> Cents per <u>Ton</u>			
12	340-2048	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	2017	TON	\$
		at <u>seventy</u> Dollars and <u>thirtysix</u> Cents per <u>Ton</u>		<u> </u>	
13	354-2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0 IN TO 2 IN)	916	SY	\$
		at <u>nine</u> Dollars and <u>seventyseven</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
14	400-2001	STRUCT EXCAV	225	CY	\$
		at <u>twelve</u> Dollars and <u>six</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
15	400-2005	CEM STABIL BKFL	43	CY	5.;
		at <u>onehundred five</u> Dollars and <u>fiftyfive</u> Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>		<u> </u>	
16	400-2006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	82	SY	\$
		at <u>eightyfour</u> Dollars and <u>fiftytwo</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
17	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	95	CY	\$
		at <u>onehundredtwelve</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyfive</u> Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>		:	
18	416-2032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)	56	LF	\$ 2
		at twohundred fourteen Dollars and zero Cents per Lineal Foot			
19	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	45	LF	\$
		at two Dollars and fourteen Cents per Lineal Foot			
20	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	13	CY	s 4
1		at <u>fourhundredtwentyone</u> Dollars and <u>six</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT (
ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT
21	462-2006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	133	LF	\$ 2
		at twohundredthirtytwo Dollars and zero Cents per Lineal Foot		<u> </u>	
22	464-2005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24")	173	LF	\$
		at <u>seventyfour</u> Dollars and <u>fortynine</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
23	467-2182	SET (TY I)(S=5 FT)(HW=3 FT)(6:1)(P)	4	EA	\$ 4,4
		at <u>fortyfourhundredsixtyseven</u> Dollars and <u>twentyfive</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
24	467-2288	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	2	EA	\$ 1,1
		at <u>elevenhundredeightvseven</u> Dollars and <u>seventy</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
25	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	4	EA	\$ 4
		at <u>fourhundredsixty</u> Dollars and <u>fourteen</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
26	496-XXXX	REMOV STR	2	EA	\$ 6
		at <u>sixhundrednineteen</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyseven</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
27	500-2001	MOBILIZATION (10% CONSTRUCTION)	1	LS	\$ 38,6
		at rtyeightthousandsixhundredtwentyf] Dollars and twelve Cents per LS			
28	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6	мо	\$ 2,6
		at <u>twentysixhundred thirty</u> Dollars and <u>fortytwo</u> Cents per <u>Month</u>			
29	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	146	LF	\$
		at <u>fourteen</u> Dollars and <u>seventyone</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
30	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	146	LF	\$
		at <u>eleven</u> Dollars and <u>seventyseven</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT (
ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	ONIT
31	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	156	SY	S
		at <u>six</u> Dollars and <u>ninetynine</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
32	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	156	SY	\$
		at <u>five</u> <u>Dollars and eightynine</u> <u>Cents per</u> <u>Square Yard</u>		1.1743	
33	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	2128	LF	\$
		at <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>seventyseven</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
34	508-2002	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	1498	SY	\$
		at <u>thirtyone</u> Dollars and <u>fortythree</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
35	510-2002	ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGERS ONLY)	80	HR .	\$
		at <u>fiftynine</u> Dollars and <u>eighty</u> Cents per <u>Hour</u>			
36	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	200	SY	\$
		at <u>thirtytwo</u> <u>Dollars and <u>four</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u></u>			
37	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	100	LF	\$
		at thirty Dollars and ten Cents per Lineal Foot			
38	542-2001	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	125	LF	\$
		at <u>eleven</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>		:	
39	542-2002	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	1	EA	\$ 2
		at <u>twohundredninetyfour</u> Dollars and <u>twenty five</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
40	544-2006	GDRAIL END TRT (INST)(WOOD POST)(TY III)	1	EA	\$ 3,0
		at threethousandfortynine Dollars and fifty Cents per Each			: '

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT C
ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UIVII C
41	618-2022	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3 IN)	216	LF	s
		at <u>eleven</u> Dollars and <u>seventyseven</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
42	618-2025	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4 IN) BORE	618	LF	\$
		at <u>seventeen</u> Dollars and <u>twelve</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			·
43	620-2009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6)BARE	55	LF	\$
		at <u>two</u> Dollars and <u>fourteen</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
44	620-2010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	110	LF	\$
		at three Dollars and twentyone Cents per Lineal Foot			
45	620-2011	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	784	LF	\$
		at <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>twentyeight</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
46	620-2012	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	1538	LF	\$
		at <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	a *		1.9
47	624-2014	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	5	EA	\$ 90
		at <u>ninehundrednine</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
48	628-2179	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)SP(O)	1 .	EA	\$ 5,24
		at <u>fiftytwohundredfortythree</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
49	0636-2001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	56	SF	\$ :
		at <u>thirtythree</u> Dollars and <u>seventeen</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>			
50	644-2001	INS SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	15	EA	\$ 43
		at fourhundredthirtythree Dollars and thirtyfive Cents per Each			. 1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

SPEC   WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS   QUANTITY MEASURE   UNIT	BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT C
S1	ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNIT
S2	51	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	2	EA	\$ 61
S2			at <u>sixhundredfifteen</u> Dollars and <u>twentyfive</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
Sample   S	52	644-2006	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	2	EA	\$ 75
Sample   S			at <u>sevenhundredfiftynine</u> Dollars and <u>seventy</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>		ļ <u> </u>	
Section   Sect	53	644-2060	REMOV SM RD SN SUP & AM	9	EA	s 7
Section   Sect			at seventy three Dollars and eighteen Cents per Each		<u> </u>	
S	54	658-2259		3	EA	\$ 4
Solution   Solution			at <u>fortyone</u> <u>Dollars and twenty</u> <u>Cents per</u> <u>Each</u>			
56         662-2004         WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)         7040         LF         \$           57         662-2014         WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)         48         LF         \$           58         662-2014         WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)         7336         LF         \$           58         662-2032         WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)         7336         LF         \$           59         662-2037         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)         5949         LF         \$           60         662-2077         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)         Cents per         Lineal Foot         LF         \$	55	658-2339	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND (B1)	6	EA	\$ 6
SB   662-2014   at   zero   Dollars and   nineteen   Cents per   Lineal Foot			at <u>sixty</u> Dollars and <u>fortysix</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
57 662-2014 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)  at five Dollars and thirtyfive Cents per Lineal Foot  58 662-2032 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)  at zero Dollars and nineteen Cents per Lineal Foot  59 662-2067 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)  at zero Dollars and sixtyfour Cents per Lineal Foot  60 662-2077 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)  58 LF \$	56	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	7040	LF	\$
57       662-2014       at       five       Dollars and thirtyfive       Cents per       Lineal Foot         58       662-2032       WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)       7336       LF       \$         59       662-2067       WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)       5949       LF       \$         60       662-2077       WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)       Cents per       Lineal Foot       Lineal Foot			at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>nineteen</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	*: •		1
58         662-2032         WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)         7336         LF         \$           59         662-2067         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)         5949         LF         \$           60         662-2077         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)         Cents per         Lineal Foot         LF         \$	57	662-2014	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)	48	LF	\$
58   662-2032			at <u>five</u> <u>Dollars and thirtyfive</u> <u>Cents per</u> <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
59         662-2067         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)         5949         LF         \$           60         662-2077         WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)         58         LF         \$	58	662-2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	7336	LF	s
59 662-2067			at <u>zero</u> <u>Dollars and nineteen</u> <u>Cents per</u> <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
60 662-2077 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD) 58 LF \$	59	662-2067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	5949	LF	\$
60 662-2077 56 LF \$			at <u>zero</u> <u>Dollars and sixtyfour</u> <u>Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u></u>			٠.
at <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyfive</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	60	662-2077	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 12" (SLD)	58	LF	\$
			at <u>five</u> <u>Dollars and thirtyfive</u> <u>Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u></u>			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT C
ITEM	SPEC <sup>1</sup>	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNITE
61	662-2099	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	4300	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>sixtyfour</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	ļ		
62	662-2113	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W	513	EA	\$
		at <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyfour</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			1.
63	662-2115	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	552	EA	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>ninetyone</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>	ļ		
64	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	6996	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>twentysix</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
65	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	1839	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dolfars and <u>fortythree</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
66	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(090MIL)	158	LF	\$
		at <u>four</u> Dollars and <u>twentyeight</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
67	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)(090MIL)	20	EA	\$
		at <u>seventyseven</u> Dollars and <u>fiflyeight</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
68	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(090MIL)	20	EA	\$
		at <u>eightytwo</u> Dollars and <u>ninetythree</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
69 66	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	12577	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>twentysix</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
70	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	927	LF	\$
		at <u>two</u> Dollars and <u>fourteen</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIP			BID	UNIT	UNIT C
ITEM	SPEC <sup>1</sup>	WITH UNIT PRICE			QUANTITY	MEASURE	
71	666-2145	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)			6996	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars a <u>nd</u>	thirteen Cents per	<u>Lineal Foot</u>			
72	666-2153	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)			1839	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars a <u>nd t</u>	twentyone Cents per	<u>Lineal Foot</u>			
73	666-2157	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)			158	LF	s
		at <u>two</u> Dollars and	fourteen Cents per	Lineal Foot			
		REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)					
74 666-2160	666-2160	, , ,			20	EA	\$ 3
		at <u>thirtyseven</u> Dollars and	fortyfive Cents per	<u>Each</u>			
75	666-2173	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)			20	EA	S 3
		at <u>thirtyseven</u> Dollars and	fortyfive Cents per	<u>Each</u>			
76	666-2178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)			12577	LF	\$
		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and	thirteen Cents per	<u>Lineal Foot</u>			
		REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)					
77	666-2183	THE ELIA WHITE IT II (1) IZ (OLD)		·	927	LF	\$
		at <u>one</u> Dollars and	seven Cents per	Lineal Foot			
78	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C			180	EA	\$
		at two Dollars and	eightyfour Cents per	Each			
79	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A			584	EA	s
		at three Dollars and	five Cents per	Each		] -,	1
							<del></del>
80	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	•		19712	LF	\$
:		at <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>tt</u>	hirtyseven Cents per	<u>Lineal Foot</u>			<u> </u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH		DESCR	IPTION			BID	UNIT	UNIT	
ITEM	SPEC1	w	ITH UNIT PRI	CES IN WORL	S		QUANTITY	MEASURE	UNII	_
81	677-2005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")					115	LF.	\$	
		at <u>three</u>	Dollars and	twentyone	Cents per	Lineal Foot		***		_
82	680-2002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)					1	EA	S 4	,33
		at <u>fortythreehundredthirtythree</u>	Dolfars and	fifty	Cents per	Each				
83	681-2001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS					1	EA	\$ 8	,56
		at <u>eightyfivehundredsixty</u>	Dollars and	zero	Cents per	Each				_
84	682-2001	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)					8	EA	\$	8
		at <u>eightyfive</u>	Dollars and	sixty	Cents per	Each				_
85	682-2003	BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC)					4	EA	s	1
	_	at <u>onehundredtwentyeight</u>	Dollars and	forty	Cents per	<u>Each</u>			<u> </u>	
86	682-2022	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)					4	EA	\$	28
		at <u>twohundredeightveight</u>	Dollars and	ninety	Cents per	<u>Each</u>				
87	682-2023	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)					12	EA	s	35
		at <u>threehundredfifty three</u>	Dollars and	ten	Cents per	Each				_
88	682-2024	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)					4	EA	\$	31
		at <u>threehundredten</u>	Dollars and	thirty	Cents per	Each		1995		
89	682-2025	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)					12	EA	\$	28
		at <u>twohundredeightveight</u>	Dollars and	ninety	Cents per	Each			-	
90	682-2027	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	-				. 12	EA	\$	28
		at <u>twohundredeightyeight</u>	Dollars and	ninety	Cents per	<u>Each</u>		1 22	<u>.                                      </u>	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

#### SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT C
ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	
91	684-2031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	945	LF	\$
		at <u>two</u> Dollars and <u>fourteen</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
92	684-2033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	799	LF	\$
		at <u>three</u> Dollars and <u>twentyone</u> Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>			
93	686-2037	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (36") LUM	1	EA	\$ 7,16
		at <u>seventyonehundredsixtynine</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
94	686-2041	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	1	EA	\$ 7,49
		at <u>seventyfourhundredninety</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
95	686-2045	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	1	EA	\$ 8,34
		at <u>eightythreehundred forty six</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
96	686-2049	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (48') LUM	1	EA	\$ 8,56
		at <u>eightyfivehundredsixty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
97	6006-2001	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	1	EA ,	\$ 2,1
		at twentyonehundredforty Dollars and zero Cents per Each			
98	6006-2002	COAXIAL CABLE	58	LF	\$
		at <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>thirtyfive</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
99	6006-2004	ANTENNA (OMNI-DIRECTIONAL)	.1	EA	\$ 5
		at <u>fivehundredthirtyfive</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>			
100	6007-2001	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	EA	\$ 2,67
		at twentysixhundredseventy five Dollars and zero Cents per Each			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

PROJECT:

09WC708

SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as in prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	UNIT	UNIT C
ITEM	SPEC1	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY	MEASURE	51411 61
101	6266-2001	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM  at <u>eightyfourhundredfifty three</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Eac</u>	2 h	EA	\$ 8,45
102 6266-2002 103 6266-2003 104 6266-2005		VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY at fourteenhundredninetyeight Dollars and zero Cents per Eac	8 h	EA	\$ 1,49
		VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM  at <u>ninehundredsixtythree</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents per <u>Eac</u>	1	EA	\$ 96
		VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)  at three Dollars and twentyone Cents per Lineal	1580 Foot	LF	\$
105	4327WC-2001	30" SPLIT STEEL CASING at fourhundredseventytwo Dollars and fortyone Cents per Lineal	16 Foot	LF	\$ 47

TOTA	AL AMOUNT	OF BID				

eighthundredeightyeight thousand fourhundredninetytwo Dollars	and fortyeig	ght Cents
		,

NOTE: THE COURT MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

#### Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No. 1:

acknowledge addendum 1 received 3/18/09

Addendum No. 2:

Addendum No. 3:

Addendum No. 4:

<sup>1</sup>Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.



# WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:					
Joe O'Bryan					
Name of Company:					
Jo'B Site Court Le					
Date:					
3-25-2009					
Signature of person submitting form:					
Notarized: Depire Paint					
Sworn and subscribed before me ISE LAIR BUBLIC by: 3-25-09 STATE OF GARDER					

# DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

1. Type of Federal Action: a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement d. loan e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance	2. Status of Federal Ada a. bid/offer/applid b. initial award c. post-award		3. Report Type:  a. initial filing  b. grant  For material change only:  year quarter  date of last report			
4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity:		5. If Reporting Entity in No. 4 is Subawardee, Enter Name and Address of Prime:				
Prime Subawardee Tier Congressional District, if known:	_, if known:	Congressional District, if known:				
6. Federal Department/Agency:		7. Federal Program Name/Description:  CFDA Number, if applicable:				
8. Federal Action Number, if known:	, W	9. Award Amount, if known:				
10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity (if individual, last name, first name, MI):	tach Continuation Sheet	from No. 10a) (last na				
Amount of Payment (check all that apply     actu		13. Type of Payment (check all that apply):  a. retainer b. one-time fee c. commission d. contingent fee e. deferred f. other; specify:				
12. Form of Payment (check all that apply) a. cash b. in-kind; specify: nature value						
14. Brief Description of Services Performed officer(s), employee(s), or Member(s) contact (attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if n	ted, for Payment Indicate		ding			
15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A attac	ched:	Yes	No			
16. Information requested through this form 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lor material representation of fact upon which re the tier above when this transaction was mad disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. I will be reported to the Congress semi-annuall for public inspection. Any person who fails to closure shall be subject to a civil penalty of and not more than \$100,000 for each such fails	bbbying activities is a liance was placed by e or entered into. This 1352. This information by and will be available of file the required dis- not less than \$10,000	Print Name:	Date:			
FEDERAL USE ONLY			Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL			



# Bid Bond (Percentage)

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, JO'B Site Construction, LLC

hereinafter referred to as the Principal, and

Continental Casualty Company

as Surety, are held and firmly bound

unto Williamson County, Texas

hereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the sum of

Five Percent of Amount Bid

Dollars ( 5% ) for the payment

of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these

presents.

WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for

Bid Number:

South East Inner Loop @ FM 1460 09WC708

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents with surety acceptable to Obligee; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this date March 24, 2009

JO'B Site Construction, LLC

(PRINCIPAL)

\_\_\_\_\_\_(Sea

Continental Casualty Company

(SURETY)

, Attorney-In-Fact

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Bond Number: Bid Bond

Know All Men By These Presents, That Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois corporation, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, a Connecticut corporation, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation (herein called "the CNA Companies"). are duly organized and existing corporations having their principal offices in the City of Chicago, and State of Illinois, and that they do by virtue of the signatures and seals herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

John W Schuler, Steve C Buffkin, Individually

of Austin, TX, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on their behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of their corporations and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the Boards of Directors of the corporations.

In Witness Whereof, the CNA Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed on this 1st day of September, 2005.







Continental Casualty Company National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania

State of Illinois, County of Cook, ss:

On this 1st day of September, 2005, before me personally came Michael Gengler to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Chicago, State of Illinois; that he is a Senior Vice President of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois corporation, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, a Connecticut corporation, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporations.

OFFICIAL BEAL'
MARIA M. MEDRIA
TO PART BEAL

My Commission Expires March 15, 2009

#### CERTIFICATE

I, Mary A. Ribikawskis, Assistant Secretary of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois corporation, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, a Connecticut corporation, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the corporations printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporations this 2009\_-

\_day of March



Continental Casualty Company National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania

Mary A. Ribikar kis Assistant Secretary

Form F6853-11/2001

#### Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

#### ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY:

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company.

#### "Article IX—Execution of Documents

Section 3. Appointment of Attorney-in-fact. The Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President may, from time to time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Company in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective certificates of authority, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal of the Company thererto. The Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President or the Board of Directors, may, at any time, revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 17th day of February, 1993.

"Resolved, that the signature of the President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted pursuant to Section 3 of Article IX of the By-Laws, and the signature of the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

#### ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, PENNSYLVANIA:

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company.

#### "Article VI---Execution of Obligations and Appointment of Attorney-In-Fact

Section 2. Appointment of Attorney-in-fact. The Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President may, from time to time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Company in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective certificates of authority, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal of the Company thereto. The President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 17th day of February, 1993.

"Resolved, that the signature of the President or any Executive, Senior or Group Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of atterney granted pursuant to Section 2 of Article VI of the By-Laws, and the signature of the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

#### ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF HARTFORD:

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Resolution duly adopted on February 17, 1993 by the Board of Directors of the Company.

"RESOLVED: That the President, an Executive Vice President, or any Senior or Group Vice President of the Corporation may, from time to time, appoint, by written certificates, Attorneys-in-Fact to act in behalf of the Corporation in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. Such Attorneys-in-Fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective certificates of authority, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instrument and to attach the seal of the Corporation thereto. The President, an Executive Vice President, any Senior or Group Vice President or the Board of Directors may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any Attorneys-in-Fact."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting daly called and held on the 17th day of February, 1993.

"RESOLVED: That the signature of the President, an Executive Vice President or any Senior or Group Vice President and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted pursuant to the Resolution adopted by this Board of Directors on February 17, 1993 and the signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power, and any power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Corporation. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed, shall with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Corporation."

## **Client References**

Sendero Development Cosmo A. Palmieri 6907 Capitol of TX Hwy, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Austin, TX 78731 512-343-0600

Flynn Construction Patrick Flynn, President 4638 S Lamar Austin, TX 78745 512-440-7643

Makar Properties LLC Doug Goss 3809 Juniper Trace #203 Austin, TX 78738 512-402-1790

PK-TACK, Ltd Russell Parker 4705 Spicewood Springs #200 Austin, TX 78759 512-342-7818 Pulte Homes of TX LP Shannon Barksdale 10801-2 Mopac Exp. N, Ste 400 Austin, TX 78759 512-231-7718

Brath Inc. Mike Zayas, Estimator 600 IH-35 South Round Rock, TX 78681 512-244-2293

Silvercreek Development Ltd George Robinson 6836 Bee Cave Rd, Ste 200 Austin, TX 78746 512-329-8800

Hill & Wilkinson, Ltd Dick Johnson 5810 Trade Center Dr, Bldg 1, Ste 100 Austin, TX 78744 512-287-6309

## Professional Engineer References

King Engineering Aaron Googins, P.E. 3302 Enfield Rd. Austin, TX 78703 512-282-4632

Malone Wheeler Inc. Pete Malone P.E. 7500 Rialto Blvd. Bldg. 1, Suite 240 Austin, TX 78735 512-899-0601

C Faulkner Engineering Stephanie Stanford 400 Bowie St. #200 Austin,TX 78741 512-495-9470 CMA Engineering Inc. Bill Ball 14101 W Hwy 290, Bldg. 600 Austin, TX 78737 512-894-3230

Coulter Engineering Jim Coulter 595 Round Rock West Drive Suite 101 Round Rock, TX 78681 512-248-1800

	AC	ORD_	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABILI	TY INSU	RANCE	OPID CZ JOEOB-1	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/16/08		
PRO	DUCER	1					D AS A MATTER OF INFO	RMATION		
14	Time Insurance Agency, Inc.					HIS CERTIFICATE	DOES NOT AMEND, EX	TEND OR		
Ph	Austin TX 78741 Phone:512-447-7773 Fax:512-440-0989				INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INSU	RED				INSURER A:	INSURER A: Bituminous Insurance Companies				
					INSURER B:	Texas Mutual Insura	ance Company	22945		
		JO'B	Site Construc Box 40 Rock TX 7868	tion, LLC	INSURER C:	Illinois Hational	Insurance Co			
		Round	Rock TX 7868	0-0040		INSURER D:				
CO1	/ERA	GES			INSURER E:		***************************************			
_			NCE LISTED BELOW HAVE	BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AB	SOVE FOR THE POLICY	PERIOD INDICATED. N	OTWITHSTANDING			
M	Y PER	TAIN, THE INSUR	RANCE AFFORDED BY THE	ONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RES POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT BEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.						
NSR LTR	ADD'L	TYPE	OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	3		
		GENERAL LIAE					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000		
A		X COMMERC	CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	CLP3255005	07/01/08	07/01/09	PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 100,000		
		CLAI	MS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000		
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000		
			PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000		
_		AUTOMOBILE L	LIABILITY	C2 D2 E 20 2 T	07/01/08	07/01/09	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident)	\$1,000,000		
A		X ANY AUTO ALL OWNE X SCHEDULI	ED AUTOS	CAP3522875	07/01/08	07/01/09	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		X HIRED AU					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
		A NOTOWN	20 70103				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
		GARAGE LIABII	LITY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<del> </del>	AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	İ	ANY AUTO	)				OTHER THAN EA ACC	s		
							AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$		
		EXCESS/UMBR	ELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$4,000,000		
С		X OCCUR	CLAIMS MADE	BE3144220	07/01/08	07/01/09	AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000		
								\$		
		DEDUCTIE						\$		
	<del></del>	X RETENTION					X WC STATU- OTH-	\$		
В	EMPL	OYERS' LIABILI	TY	TSF0001160999	09/07/08	09/07/09	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1000000		
~		PROPRIETOR/PA CER/MEMBER EX	RTNER/EXECUTIVE (CLUDED?		55,57,68	-5,51,05	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
		describe under IAL PROVISIONS	5 below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1000000		
	OTHE	R								
A	Equ	uipment	Floater	CLP3255002	07/01/08	07/01/09	Schd Equp	5,818,234		
250		ased/Ren		\$300K EACH/\$600K AGGRGATE	CHT LODGOLD DOGO		Ded 2%	1Kmin/3Kagg		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CA					CANCELLAT	TON				
EVIDENC +++++EVIDENCE+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++				++++++++++ C++++++++++++++++++++++++++	DATE THEREON	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR				
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++						REPRESENTATIVES.				